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CHAPTER 170

AN ACT to amend 48.71 (1) of the statutes, relating to the period of
licensing of child welfare agencies.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

48.71 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
48.71 (1) All licenses issued by the department shall be for any term

not to exceed one year, except that licenses to child welfare agencies, as
defined in s. 48.60, shall be for any term not to exceed 2 years from the
date of issuance * * * . No license shall * * * be transferable * * * . Licenses
may be revoked by the department because the licensee has substantially
and intentionally violated any provision of this chapter or of the rules of the
department adopted pursuant to s. 48.67 or because the licensee fails to
meet the minimum requirements for a license.

Approved June 22, 1961.
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